7

FORM PTO-1595U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office Docket No.: ABLE-0017 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To The Commissioner for Patents. Please record the att	ached original document(s) or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): FAS Medical Limited 	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Promod International Limited Street Address: c/o Lincoln Trust Company Limited P.O. Box 23, 31 Broad Street St. Helier Jersey JE4 OXW United Kingdom
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
 () YES (XX) NO 3. Nature of Conveyance: (XX) Assignment () Merger () Name Change () Security Agreement () Other:	Additional names (s) & address attached? () YES (XX) NO
Execution date: June 19, 2003	
Additional numbers attached? () TES (A 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents	a new application, the execution date of the application is:
should be mailed: Licata & Tyrrell P.C. 66 E. Main Street Marlton, New Jersey 08053	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 (XX) Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	8. Deposit Account number: 50-1619 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kathleen A. Tyrrell, Reg. No. 38,350 Signature <u>attacked</u> <u>A</u>	
Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	PATENT
700169983	REEL: 016069 FRAME: 0635

DATED 1950re 2003

(1) FAS Medical Limited (2) Promod International Limited

ASSIGNMENT

Ablett & Stebbing Caparo House 101-103 Baker Street London WIU 6FQ

PATENT REEL: 016069 FRAME: 0636 04/12/05 15:06 FAX 856 810 1454

LICATA & TYRRELL

.1/04 2005 17:04 FAX +44 20 7935 7790

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the (9

19 Jack.

day of 2003

BETWEEN

FAS Medical Limited of Sunbury Business Centre, Brookland Close, Sunbury on Thames, Middlesex TW16 7DX, U.K. (hereinafter called "the Assignor").

AND

Promod International Limited c/o Lincoln Trust Company Limited, P.O. Box 23, 31 Broad Street, St. Helier, Jersey JE4 OXW, U.K. (hereinafter called "the Assignee").

WHEREAS:-

- (a) The Assignor claims to be the beneficial owner of USA Patent Numbers 5405755 and 6465206 (the Patents).
 - (b) the Assignor has agreed with the Assignee to transfer their whole right, title and interest in and to the Patents to the Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE IT IS AGREED AND DECLARED as follows:-

- 2. In consideration of the sum of £10.00 (ten pounds) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee their whole right, title and interest in and to the Patents and in or to all related patents emanating therefrom together with the right to bring proceedings for any previous infringement or for any previous act TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.
- 3. The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees with the Assignee as follows:-
- (a) that they have not assigned or agreed to assign to any person firm or company or otherwise encumbered the Patents hereby assigned;
- (b) that they will, as and when requested by the Assignee so to do, execute, sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents, acts, and things as may be required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee or its nominee to enjoy the full benefit of the Patents.
- 4. In this Assignment words importing the masculine gender shall include the feminine and words importing the singular shall include the plural.
- 5. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England and both parties submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English Courts.



PATENT REEL: 016069 FRAME: 0637

团 006 团 009

IN WITNESS the hands of the duly authorized representatives of the parties hereto the day and year first above written SIGNED by an authorised signatory) HEM HAD FUR HADRE MIRA } for and on behalf of M/ ì **FAS Medical Limited** AND UP FAN MODULE MANIE. in the presence of: Name of Witness: Address: BASIL PREUVENEERS LLD NOTARY PUBLIC 3-105 LONDON ROAD MITCHAM, SURREY ENGLAND 103 Occupation: SIGNED by an authorised signatory) for and on behalf of Difector Promod International Limited per pro EXECUTIVE pet pro LINCOLN TPUST COMPANY **DIRECTORS LIMITED** (JERSEY) LIMITER in the presence of: Name of Witness Address: Occupation: PREUVENPERS I.L.B NOTARY PUBLIC 03-105 LONDON ROAD MITCHAM, SLIPPEY ENGLAND N.A. JENNER NOTARY PUBLIC ROAD STREET CHANGERS SET C.L My appointment is ad vidam aut Culpam



/12/2005

PATENT REEL: 016069 FRAME: 0638

RECORDED: 04/12/2005